505374305 03/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5421097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. COLLINS	09/09/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	10880 LIN PAGE PLACE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16353011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT DOCKET DEPTARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36378-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce T. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=36378-45\_Assignment\_14MAR2019#page1.tif source=36378-45 Assignment 14MAR2019#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048595 FRAME: 0025** 505374305

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, CHRISTOPHER M. COLLINS, of 918 St. Joachim Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366, sell and assign to Keefe Commissary Network, L.L.C., 10880 Lin Page Place, Saint Louis, MO 63132 (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Missouri Corporation, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in INMATE PRIVILEGE KIOSK METHODS, SYSTEMS AND USER INTERFACE, invented by me, as described in the application for the United States patent filed herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

10759-465

Sept 09,2007

Christoper M Collins

STATE OF Missouri

County of St. Louis )

This day of September, 2007, before me personally came the abovenamed Christopher M. Collins, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

MOTARY PUBLIG Hunter

CINDY HUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
State of Missouri
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires September 19, 2007

2 of 2